
                  Army National Guard Cross Country Meet
                       September 10, 2021 - 9:00 am
                         Braggs, OK - Camp Gruber

           *********** HIGH SCHOOL BOYS 5K TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    18  Lincoln Christian HS      (  17:58  1:29:49   0:45)
========================================
  1      1  Jaxson Brooks               17:35
  2      2  Andrew Smithwick            17:36
  3      4  Asher Harris                18:05
  4      5  Ethan Martin                18:13
  5      6  Lukas Bury                  18:20
  6   ( 11) Ben Himaya                  18:30
  7   ( 12) Tyler Stine                 18:37

  2.    59  Coweta HS                 (  18:50  1:34:08   0:55)
========================================
  1      8  Avan Doeksen                18:23
  2      9  Shane Borszich              18:27
  3     13  Jaron Meadows               18:50
  4     14  Samuel Wood                 19:10
  5     15  Kyle Newell                 19:18
  6   ( 17) Max Clark                   19:35
  7   ( 18) Madix Swalley               19:50

  3.    82  Seminole HS               (  20:00  1:39:58   3:07)
========================================
  1      3  Connor Childs               17:58
  2     16  Josh Armstrong              19:33
  3     19  Kadin Marshall              20:20
  4     21  Aaron Miller                21:02
  5     23  Riley Khalil                21:05
  6   ( 30) Garrett Williams            23:57
  7   ( 34) Carson Garner               24:27

  4.   103  Chouteau - Mazie HS       (  21:10  1:45:49   7:24)
========================================
  1      7  Hayden Stutzman             18:21
  2     10  Brayden Russell             18:29
  3     22  Braden Blake                21:04
  4     27  Dillon Coblentz             22:10
  5     37  Trenton Russell             25:45

  5.   151  Ft Gibson HS              (  23:46  1:58:46   4:49)
========================================
  1     20  Cooper Glasgow              20:55



  2     28  Cooper Crawley              22:57
  3     32  Zach Hardy                  24:13
  4     35  Tripp Jackson               24:57
  5     36  Karl Garrett                25:44

  6.   160  Tahlequah HS              (  26:08  2:10:40  13:55)
========================================
  1     24  Ismael Perez                21:28
  2     25  Preston Holcomb             22:03
  3     31  Jalen Hooper                24:12
  4     39  Nolan Hatfield              27:34
  5     41  James Jacobs                35:23

  7.   166  Eufaula HS                (  25:32  2:07:37   8:21)
========================================
  1     26  Colter Roberts              22:09
  2     29  Raddec Dunn                 23:47
  3     33  Staughty Chapman            24:15
  4     38  Blake Dowling               26:56
  5     40  Cayden Moore                30:30

                    Overall High School Boys 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Hsboys  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1   113 Jaxson Brooks        Lincoln Christi      17:35  5:41 
    2    2   147 Andrew Smithwick     Lincoln Christi      17:36  5:41 
    3    3   466 Connor Childs        Seminole HS          17:58  5:48 
    4    4   132 Asher Harris         Lincoln Christi      18:05  5:50 
    5    5   138 Ethan Martin         Lincoln Christi      18:13  5:53 
    6    6   115 Lukas Bury           Lincoln Christi      18:20  5:55 
    7    7    49 Hayden Stutzman      Chouteau - Mazi      18:21  5:55 
    8    8   286 Avan Doeksen         Coweta HS            18:23  5:56 
    9    9   277 Shane Borszich       Coweta HS            18:27  5:57 
   10   10    47 Brayden Russell      Chouteau - Mazi      18:29  5:58 
   11   11   133 Ben Himaya           Lincoln Christi      18:30  5:58 
   12   12   148 Tyler Stine          Lincoln Christi      18:37  6:01 
   13   13   295 Jaron Meadows        Coweta HS            18:50  6:05 
   14        128 Joshua Gillion       Lincoln Christi      19:03  6:09 
   15        433 Candon West          Muskogee HS          19:06  6:10 
   16   14   315 Samuel Wood          Coweta HS            19:10  6:11 
   17        136 Brody Johnson        Lincoln Christi      19:12  6:12 
   18   15   300 Kyle Newell          Coweta HS            19:18  6:14 
   19   16   464 Josh Armstrong       Seminole HS          19:33  6:19 
   20   17   282 Max Clark            Coweta HS            19:35  6:19 
   21   18   311 Madix Swalley        Coweta HS            19:50  6:24 
   22        290 Layton Haught        Coweta HS            20:01  6:28 
   23        154 Matthew Wagner       Lincoln Christi      20:20  6:34 
   24   19   474 Kadin Marshall       Seminole HS          20:20  6:34 



   25        150 Jackson Strode       Lincoln Christi      20:26  6:36 
   26        144 Asher Ragland        Lincoln Christi      20:35  6:39 
   27        287 Conner Edmiston      Coweta HS            20:36  6:39 
   28        304 Kolton Remmers       Coweta HS            20:53  6:44 
   29   20   502 Cooper Glasgow       Ft Gibson HS         20:55  6:45 
   30   21   476 Aaron Miller         Seminole HS          21:02  6:47 
   31   22    39 Braden Blake         Chouteau - Mazi      21:04  6:48 
   32   23   473 Riley Khalil         Seminole HS          21:05  6:48 
   33        293 Logan Mckinney       Coweta HS            21:08  6:49 
   34        125 Elliot George        Lincoln Christi      21:17  6:52 
   35        285 Vance Disney         Coweta HS            21:19  6:53 
   36        121 Braxton Ferguson     Lincoln Christi      21:23  6:54 
   37        425 Laeden George        Muskogee HS          21:28  6:56 
   38   24   489 Ismael Perez         Tahlequah HS         21:28  6:56 
   39        152 Nathan Thompson      Lincoln Christi      21:38  6:59 
   40        269 Marco Mansellassi    Braggs JH            21:44  7:01 
   41        153 Owen Vacin           Lincoln Christi      21:48  7:02 
   42   25   484 Preston Holcomb      Tahlequah HS         22:03  7:07 
   43   26    90 Colter Roberts       Eufaula HS           22:09  7:09 
   44   27    41 Dillon Coblentz      Chouteau - Mazi      22:10  7:09 
   45        116 Jonas Ciali          Lincoln Christi      22:13  7:10 
   46        432 Joshua Vienna        Muskogee HS          22:53  7:23 
   47   28   366 Cooper Crawley       Ft Gibson HS         22:57  7:24 
   48        301 Andrew Newell        Coweta HS            23:08  7:28 
   49        276 Wyatt Boomershine    Coweta HS            23:11  7:29 
   50        508 Jeremiah Hughes      Beggs                23:15  7:30 
   51        303 Sam Cager Phillips   Coweta HS            23:28  7:35 
   52        140 Judah Murphy         Lincoln Christi      23:34  7:36 
   53   29    84 Raddec Dunn          Eufaula HS           23:47  7:41 
   54   30   482 Garrett Williams     Seminole HS          23:57  7:44 
   55   31   485 Jalen Hooper         Tahlequah HS         24:12  7:49 
   56   32   503 Zach Hardy           Ft Gibson HS         24:13  7:49 
   57   33    81 Staughty Chapman     Eufaula HS           24:15  7:50 
   58        108 Javarious Jefferson  Kinta HS             24:25  7:53 
   59        130 Keegan Guthrie       Lincoln Christi      24:26  7:53 
   60        155 Brian Washington     Lincoln Christi      24:26  7:53 
   61   34   471 Carson Garner        Seminole HS          24:27  7:53 
   62        142 Colin Pogue          Lincoln Christi      24:43  7:59 
   63   35   371 Tripp Jackson        Ft Gibson HS         24:57  8:03 
   64        465 Easton Atyia         Seminole HS          25:09  8:07 
   65        114 Jacob Bury           Lincoln Christi      25:18  8:10 
   66        126 Micah Gillen         Lincoln Christi      25:26  8:12 
   67        134 Solomon Hung         Lincoln Christi      25:30  8:14 
   68        298 Ian Morrison         Coweta HS            25:39  8:17 
   69   36   369 Karl Garrett         Ft Gibson HS         25:44  8:18 
   70        275 Tyler Bell           Coweta HS            25:45  8:19 
   71   37    48 Trenton Russell      Chouteau - Mazi      25:45  8:19 
   72        135 Grant Jameson        Lincoln Christi      26:16  8:29 
   73        127 Alden Gillen         Lincoln Christi      26:16  8:29 
   74   38    83 Blake Dowling        Eufaula HS           26:56  8:42 



   75   39   483 Nolan Hatfield       Tahlequah HS         27:34  8:54 
   76        480 Eddie Suarez         Seminole HS          27:55  9:01 
   77        110 Terry Vealy          Kinta HS             28:26  9:11 
   78        507 Ashley Baskey        Beggs                29:17  9:27 
   79        289 Matthew Griebel      Coweta HS            29:25  9:30 
   80        139 Isaiah Miller        Lincoln Christi      29:47  9:37 
   81        266 Blaise Hudsonmcmahan Braggs JH            30:24  9:49 
   82   40    88 Cayden Moore         Eufaula HS           30:30  9:51 
   83   41   486 James Jacobs         Tahlequah HS         35:23 11:25 
   84        262 Rake Beasley         Braggs JH            48:30 15:39 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

    *********** HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 5k TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    22  Coweta HS                 (  21:43  1:48:35   3:44)
========================================
  1      1  Brelee Burcham              19:50
  2      2  Hailey Secrest              20:43
  3      4  Kate Little                 21:50
  4      6  Macey Brooks                22:38
  5      9  Anna Patterson              23:34
  6   ( 10) Riley Buthod                23:34
  7   ( 12) Maria Gallardo              24:00

  2.    40  Lincoln Christian HS      (  22:52  1:54:17   2:59)
========================================
  1      3  Gabriella Degeorge          21:19
  2      5  Baylee Woodrich             21:50
  3      8  Breanna Allen               23:12
  4     11  Lucy George                 23:38
  5     13  Kaitlin Richerson           24:18
  6   ( 14) Sierra Dillingham           25:14
  7   ( 16) Madison Austin              26:29

  3.    78  Seminole HS               (  26:20  2:11:37   5:22)
========================================
  1      7  Leah Choate                 22:48
  2     15  Gloria Deatherage           26:21
  3     17  Gabbi Howard                26:31
  4     19  Marin Adams                 27:47
  5     20  Kaylyn Cotner               28:10
  6   ( 22) Natalie Choate              29:46

  4.   111  Tahlequah HS              (  30:58  2:34:49   8:03)
========================================



  1     18  Annika Barr                 26:48
  2     21  Nayely Gonzalez-Lara        28:59
  3     23  Nevaeh Stowers              31:48
  4     24  Yohana Gonzalez-Lara        32:23
  5     25  Jasmine Alanis-Cisnero      34:51

                   Overall High School Girls 5k Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Hsgirls Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   279 Brelee Burcham       Coweta HS         19:50  6:24 
    2    2   307 Hailey Secrest       Coweta HS         20:43  6:41 
    3    3   119 Gabriella Degeorge   Lincoln Christi   21:19  6:53 
    4    4   292 Kate Little          Coweta HS         21:50  7:03 
    5    5   156 Baylee Woodrich      Lincoln Christi   21:50  7:03 
    6        504 Autumn Lester        Beggs             22:02  7:07 
    7        505 Summer Lester        Beggs             22:30  7:16 
    8    6   278 Macey Brooks         Coweta HS         22:38  7:18 
    9    7   468 Leah Choate          Seminole HS       22:48  7:22 
   10    8   111 Breanna Allen        Lincoln Christi   23:12  7:29 
   11         87 Victoria Leflore     Eufaula HS        23:18  7:31 
   12    9   302 Anna Patterson       Coweta HS         23:34  7:36 
   13   10   280 Riley Buthod         Coweta HS         23:34  7:36 
   14   11   124 Lucy George          Lincoln Christi   23:38  7:38 
   15   12   288 Maria Gallardo       Coweta HS         24:00  7:45 
   16        274 Kyliee Addington     Coweta HS         24:15  7:50 
   17   13   145 Kaitlin Richerson    Lincoln Christi   24:18  7:51 
   18        374 Grace Parker         Ft Gibson HS      24:28  7:54 
   19        399 Elizabeth Parker     Ft Gibson MS      24:31  7:55 
   20        367 Sophie Ellis         Ft Gibson HS      24:32  7:55 
   21        427 Celeste Lira         Muskogee HS       24:34  7:56 
   22   14   120 Sierra Dillingham    Lincoln Christi   25:14  8:09 
   23   15   470 Gloria Deatherage    Seminole HS       26:21  8:30 
   24   16   112 Madison Austin       Lincoln Christi   26:29  8:33 
   25        129 Erin Goodnight       Lincoln Christi   26:30  8:33 
   26   17   472 Gabbi Howard         Seminole HS       26:31  8:34 
   27        370 Stephanie Hickman    Ft Gibson HS      26:39  8:36 
   28   18   493 Annika Barr          Tahlequah HS      26:48  8:39 
   29        123 Saylor Franklin      Lincoln Christi   27:16  8:48 
   30        137 Arin Ketcher         Lincoln Christi   27:17  8:48 
   31        291 Cooper Hilton        Coweta HS         27:19  8:49 
   32        151 Molly Taylor         Lincoln Christi   27:21  8:50 
   33         86 Kayln Holman         Eufaula HS        27:21  8:50 
   34        309 Averi Spradlin       Coweta HS         27:27  8:52 
   35        368 Linzi Foutch         Ft Gibson HS      27:37  8:55 
   36   19   463 Marin Adams          Seminole HS       27:47  8:58 
   37        122 Maddlyn Fitch        Lincoln Christi   27:54  9:00 
   38   20   469 Kaylyn Cotner        Seminole HS       28:10  9:05 
   39        312 Marissa Treat        Coweta HS         28:10  9:06 



   40         82 Abby Charleton       Eufaula HS        28:14  9:07 
   41        313 Angel Whisman        Coweta HS         28:43  9:16 
   42        283 Brynlee Curtis       Coweta HS         28:56  9:20 
   43   21   497 Nayely Gonzalez-Lara Tahlequah HS      28:59  9:21 
   44   22   467 Natalie Choate       Seminole HS       29:46  9:36 
   45        310 Makenna Stutzman     Coweta HS         29:52  9:38 
   46        306 Leilany Rubio        Coweta HS         29:55  9:39 
   47        296 Alexis Miller        Coweta HS         29:56  9:40 
   48         92 Julia Smith          Inola HS          30:35  9:52 
   49        314 Elizabeth Wineinger  Coweta HS         31:02 10:01 
   50   23   501 Nevaeh Stowers       Tahlequah HS      31:48 10:16 
   51   24   498 Yohana Gonzalez-Lara Tahlequah HS      32:23 10:27 
   52        506 Shayla Weins         Beggs             32:34 10:31 
   53         91 Luisa Brunett        Inola HS          32:55 10:38 
   54        297 Kealyn Morrison      Coweta HS         33:18 10:45 
   55   25   492 Jasmine Alanis-Cisne Tahlequah HS      34:51 11:15 
   56        294 Jayden Mcmahan       Coweta HS         36:37 11:49 
   57        264 Mati Clark           Braggs JH         38:43 12:30 
 Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com

   
   *********** JH BOYS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    41  Lincoln Christian MS      (  12:46  1:03:50   1:26)
========================================
  1      2  Sammy Farris                12:05
  2      4  Ty Brooks                   12:24
  3      5  Micah Wagner                12:25
  4     13  Grady Allen                 13:25
  5     17  Trevor Hacker               13:31
  6   ( 21) Cristiano Sejera            13:45
  7   ( 22) Garner Mcafee               13:51

  2.    85  Coweta JH                 (  13:24  1:06:59   2:53)
========================================
  1      3  Nolan Young                 12:08
  2      7  Landon Holdman              12:30
  3     10  Truett Joiner               13:12
  4     25  Cody Neukam                 14:08
  5     40  Tyler Roberts               15:01
  6   ( 42) Hayden Warren               15:20
  7   ( 44) Mivhael Gwinn               15:23

  3.   101  Tahlequah MS              (  13:49  1:09:05   1:32)
========================================
  1      8  Jaime Perez                 13:00
  2     12  Colton Lamberson            13:22
  3     24  Eli Batie                   14:02
  4     26  Isaac Williams              14:09



  5     31  Taven Neal                  14:32
  6   ( 37) Trent Havens                14:51
  7   ( 39) Boyd Hamby                  14:55

  4.   106  Bixby MS                  (  13:44  1:08:40   2:49)
========================================
  1      1  Eli Horeled                 11:55
  2     18  Hoyt Coffey                 13:37
  3     20  Lincoln Osten               13:45
  4     33  Rylan Shaw                  14:39
  5     34  Hudson Collier              14:44
  6   ( 36) Mason Daniel                14:50
  7   ( 38) Max Maronek                 14:54

  4.   106  Ft Gibson MS              (  14:01  1:10:05   4:46)
========================================
  1      6  Benjamin Parker             12:30
  2      9  Nico Ford                   13:11
  3     15  Caleb Miller                13:28
  4     19  David Farmer                13:40
  5     57  Landon Ireland              17:16
  6   ( 61) Isaac Mcdonell              17:46
  7   ( 65) Dawson Steveson             18:57

  6.   167  Muskogee MS               (  14:50  1:14:08   2:54)
========================================
  1     11  Yuri Clarke                 13:17
  2     14  Kruz Lira                   13:27
  3     45  Doc Estes                   15:29
  4     46  Jace Parker                 15:44
  5     51  Christopher Daniels         16:11
  6   ( 55) Benjamin Pool               16:43
  7   ( 58) Zack Hall                   17:17

  6.   167  Inola MS                  (  14:44  1:13:38   1:47)
========================================
  1     27  Lane Harris                 14:15
  2     28  Micah Schwing               14:17
  3     30  Rowan Moore                 14:29
  4     32  Cannon Walker               14:35
  5     50  Jacob Spiri                 16:02
  6   ( 59) Josh Harris                 17:21
  7   ( 62) Jesse Spiri                 18:18

  8.   177  Maryetta MS               (  14:55  1:14:34   2:24)
========================================
  1     16  Reese Mcvey                 13:29
  2     23  Derrick Scott               14:01
  3     43  Evan Nofire                 15:23
  4     47  Riggins Bagby               15:48



  5     48  Logan Elms                  15:53
  6   ( 49) James Vann                  16:01
  7   ( 64) Jeremiah Nofire             18:55

  9.   210  Krebs - ORES (1)          (  15:23  1:16:51   1:57)
========================================
  1     29  Aiden Ragan                 14:20
  2     35  Isaiah Vasquez              14:47
  3     41  Elian Espinoza              15:15
  4     52  Ethan Clark                 16:12
  5     53  Carlos Mercado              16:17
  6   ( 54) Trenton Welch               16:36
  7   ( 68) Spencer Cox                 21:04

 10.   312  Chouteau-Mazie MS         (  18:36  1:32:59   2:44)
========================================
  1     56  Lucas Grossman              17:05
  2     60  Jr Newton                   17:28
  3     63  James Morgan                18:49
  4     66  Landon Miller               19:48
  5     67  Logan Nicholas              19:49
  6   ( 69) Joshua Treat                23:47
  7   ( 70) William Healna              29:03

                  Overall Junior High Boys 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          St Jhboys  Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== == ======= ===== 
    1    1    18 Eli Horeled          Bixby MS             11:55  5:58 
    2    2   165 Sammy Farris         Lincoln Christi      12:05  6:03 
    3    3   363 Nolan Young          Coweta JH            12:08  6:04 
    4    4   159 Ty Brooks            Lincoln Christi      12:24  6:12 
    5    5   179 Micah Wagner         Lincoln Christi      12:25  6:13 
    6    6   400 Benjamin Parker      Ft Gibson MS         12:30  6:15 
    7    7   333 Landon Holdman       Coweta JH            12:30  6:15 
    8    8   231 Jaime Perez          Tahlequah MS         13:00  6:30 
    9    9   384 Nico Ford            Ft Gibson MS         13:11  6:36 
   10   10   335 Truett Joiner        Coweta JH            13:12  6:36 
   11   11   436 Yuri Clarke          Muskogee MS          13:17  6:39 
   12   12   227 Colton Lamberson     Tahlequah MS         13:22  6:41 
   13   13   158 Grady Allen          Lincoln Christi      13:25  6:43 
   14   14   451 Kruz Lira            Muskogee MS          13:27  6:44 
   15   15   395 Caleb Miller         Ft Gibson MS         13:28  6:44 
   16   16   194 Reese Mcvey          Maryetta MS          13:29  6:45 
   17   17   167 Trevor Hacker        Lincoln Christi      13:31  6:46 
   18   18     6 Hoyt Coffey          Bixby MS             13:37  6:49 
   19   19   383 David Farmer         Ft Gibson MS         13:40  6:50 
   20   20    29 Lincoln Osten        Bixby MS             13:45  6:53 
   21   21   174 Cristiano Sejera     Lincoln Christi      13:45  6:53 



   22   22   171 Garner Mcafee        Lincoln Christi      13:51  6:56 
   23   23   197 Derrick Scott        Maryetta MS          14:01  7:01 
   24   24   208 Eli Batie            Tahlequah MS         14:02  7:01 
   25   25   341 Cody Neukam          Coweta JH            14:08  7:04 
   26   26   237 Isaac Williams       Tahlequah MS         14:09  7:05 
   27        176 Elijah Summerlin     Lincoln Christi      14:13  7:07 
   28   27    98 Lane Harris          Inola MS             14:15  7:08 
   29   28   102 Micah Schwing        Inola MS             14:17  7:09 
   30   29   418 Aiden Ragan          Krebs - ORES (1      14:20  7:10 
   31   30   100 Rowan Moore          Inola MS             14:29  7:15 
   32        166 Davi Fernandes       Lincoln Christi      14:29  7:15 
   33   31   230 Taven Neal           Tahlequah MS         14:32  7:16 
   34   32   107 Cannon Walker        Inola MS             14:35  7:18 
   35   33    31 Rylan Shaw           Bixby MS             14:39  7:20 
   36   34     7 Hudson Collier       Bixby MS             14:44  7:22 
   37        273 Daryl Winter         Braggs JH            14:44  7:22 
   38   35   419 Isaiah Vasquez       Krebs - ORES (1      14:47  7:24 
   39   36    11 Mason Daniel         Bixby MS             14:50  7:25 
   40   37   223 Trent Havens         Tahlequah MS         14:51  7:26 
   41   38    24 Max Maronek          Bixby MS             14:54  7:27 
   42         35 Nolan Wickel         Bixby MS             14:55  7:28 
   43   39   220 Boyd Hamby           Tahlequah MS         14:55  7:28 
   44   40   345 Tyler Roberts        Coweta JH            15:01  7:31 
   45   41   414 Elian Espinoza       Krebs - ORES (1      15:15  7:38 
   46   42   359 Hayden Warren        Coweta JH            15:20  7:40 
   47   43   195 Evan Nofire          Maryetta MS          15:23  7:42 
   48   44   330 Mivhael Gwinn        Coweta JH            15:23  7:42 
   49   45   441 Doc Estes            Muskogee MS          15:29  7:45 
   50         37 Jack Wrobleski       Bixby MS             15:29  7:45 
   51        160 Corben Castagna      Lincoln Christi      15:30  7:45 
   52        212 Michael Drywater     Tahlequah MS         15:30  7:45 
   53        173 Kenneth Nelson       Lincoln Christi      15:32  7:46 
   54         17 Graham Hershberger   Bixby MS             15:33  7:47 
   55        207 Maximus Barnett      Tahlequah MS         15:41  7:51 
   56        332 Streeter Hilton      Coweta JH            15:42  7:51 
   57        226 Trae Kupsick         Tahlequah MS         15:44  7:52 
   58   46   453 Jace Parker          Muskogee MS          15:44  7:52 
   59        360 Shawn Wickline       Coweta JH            15:48  7:54 
   60   47   180 Riggins Bagby        Maryetta MS          15:48  7:54 
   61   48   184 Logan Elms           Maryetta MS          15:53  7:57 
   62   49   199 James Vann           Maryetta MS          16:01  8:01 
   63   50   104 Jacob Spiri          Inola MS             16:02  8:01 
   64   51   439 Christopher Daniels  Muskogee MS          16:11  8:06 
   65   52   412 Ethan Clark          Krebs - ORES (1      16:12  8:06 
   66        248 Owen Roper           Carlton Landing      16:14  8:07 
   67   53   417 Carlos Mercado       Krebs - ORES (1      16:17  8:09 
   68        337 Philip Lanz          Coweta JH            16:22  8:11 
   69        324 Canyon Carter        Coweta JH            16:25  8:13 
   70         20 Mason Ivey           Bixby MS             16:28  8:14 
   71   54   420 Trenton Welch        Krebs - ORES (1      16:36  8:18 



   72   55   457 Benjamin Pool        Muskogee MS          16:43  8:22 
   73         22 Josh Lloyd           Bixby MS             16:44  8:22 
   74   56    53 Lucas Grossman       Chouteau-Mazie       17:05  8:33 
   75          9 Luke Custer          Bixby MS             17:13  8:37 
   76   57   388 Landon Ireland       Ft Gibson MS         17:16  8:38 
   77   58   444 Zack Hall            Muskogee MS          17:17  8:39 
   78          3 Max Boone            Bixby MS             17:20  8:40 
   79   59    97 Josh Harris          Inola MS             17:21  8:41 
   80         14 Austin Finley        Bixby MS             17:24  8:42 
   81   60    60 Jr Newton            Chouteau-Mazie       17:28  8:44 
   82        452 Angel Monivais       Muskogee MS          17:41  8:51 
   83   61   393 Isaac Mcdonell       Ft Gibson MS         17:46  8:53 
   84        442 John Gilliam         Muskogee MS          17:53  8:57 
   85        458 Treshaun Pouncil     Muskogee MS          18:07  9:04 
   86          5 Skylar Carpenter     Bixby MS             18:14  9:07 
   87   62   106 Jesse Spiri          Inola MS             18:18  9:09 
   88         95 Landon Ford          Inola MS             18:22  9:11 
   89        362 Noah Wood            Coweta JH            18:25  9:13 
   90        161 Luke Cory            Lincoln Christi      18:46  9:23 
   91        222 Connor Harsha        Tahlequah MS         18:49  9:25 
   92   63    58 James Morgan         Chouteau-Mazie       18:49  9:25 
   93   64   196 Jeremiah Nofire      Maryetta MS          18:55  9:28 
   94        328 Deonte Farris        Coweta JH            18:56  9:28 
   95   65   407 Dawson Steveson      Ft Gibson MS         18:57  9:29 
   96        381 Bronx Duren          Ft Gibson MS         18:59  9:30 
   97        389 Ransom Ireland       Ft Gibson MS         19:00  9:30 
   98        448 Samuel Iniguez       Muskogee MS          19:01  9:31 
   99        404 Jaxon Skaggs         Ft Gibson MS         19:05  9:33 
  100        440 Lance Doty           Muskogee MS          19:08  9:34 
  101        235 Jhovany Sanchez      Tahlequah MS         19:10  9:35 
  102        322 Ryder Calvert        Coweta JH            19:14  9:37 
  103        386 Raygan Greathouse    Ft Gibson MS         19:23  9:42 
  104        447 Jordan Hogshooter    Muskogee MS          19:36  9:48 
  105   66    57 Landon Miller        Chouteau-Mazie       19:48  9:54 
  106   67    61 Logan Nicholas       Chouteau-Mazie       19:49  9:55 
  107        170 Jackson Marroquin    Lincoln Christi      19:50  9:55 
  108        357 Brody Walmer         Coweta JH            20:26 10:13 
  109        459 Jamaureion Riddle    Muskogee MS          20:28 10:14 
  110        319 Parker Barry         Coweta JH            20:30 10:15 
  111        217 Freddy Fuentes       Tahlequah MS         20:52 10:26 
  112   68   413 Spencer Cox          Krebs - ORES (1      21:04 10:32 
  113        105 James Spiri          Inola MS             21:16 10:38 
  114        445 Joel Hall            Muskogee MS          21:22 10:41 
  115        321 Henry Hank Boomershi Coweta JH            21:51 10:56 
  116         30 Akshaj Sellapureddi  Bixby MS             22:07 11:04 
  117        450 Jonah Johnson        Muskogee MS          22:17 11:09 
  118        446 Kaden Hammons        Muskogee MS          22:29 11:15 
  119        403 Griffin Saar         Ft Gibson MS         22:29 11:15 
  120        378 Edward Carr          Ft Gibson MS         23:23 11:42 
  121        392 Diesel Lowery        Ft Gibson MS         23:24 11:42 



  122        409 Harrison Wallace     Ft Gibson MS         23:37 11:49 
  123   69    63 Joshua Treat         Chouteau-Mazie       23:47 11:54 
  124        364 Jacob Young          Coweta JH            25:00 12:30 
  125        443 Owen Gilliam         Muskogee MS          26:20 13:10 
  126        320 Thaddeus Bilbythomps Coweta JH            27:52 13:56 
  127   70    54 William Healna       Chouteau-Mazie       29:03 14:32 
  128        246 Lance Herbert        Carlton Landing      30:04 15:02 
  129        329 Keagan Gilliland     Coweta JH            30:16 15:08 

 
  *********** JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS TEAM SCORE **********

  1.    40  Lincoln Christian MS      (  14:24  1:11:58   2:52)
========================================
  1      1  Tennyson Housley            12:56
  2      2  Brynlee Durborow            13:33
  3      6  Bentley Stewart             14:31
  4     14  Jade Summerlin              15:10
  5     17  Jayla Albert                15:48
  6   ( 19) Addison Torres              16:22
  7   ( 27) Rosalie Milligan            16:59

  2.    50  Ft Gibson MS              (  14:59  1:14:54   2:04)
========================================
  1      4  Liliana Perez               14:27
  2      5  Bailey Bowden               14:27
  3      8  Kate Jones                  14:39
  4     11  Addison Alred               14:50
  5     22  Brooklyn Stout              16:31
  6   ( 30) Trista Moore                17:17
  7   ( 33) Abigail Perry               17:53

  3.    64  Bixby MS                  (  15:26  1:17:06   2:01)
========================================
  1      3  Caraline Maxeiner           14:24
  2      7  Callie Hutchison            14:31
  3     15  Finley Sterling             15:33
  4     18  Addison Smithey             16:13
  5     21  Ella Wrobleski              16:25
  6   ( 29) Kaidence Johnson            17:11
  7   ( 31) Sheila Atkinson             17:43

  4.    84  Coweta JH                 (  15:42  1:18:30   2:19)
========================================
  1      9  Channing Anderson           14:46
  2     10  Ava Voyles                  14:48
  3     13  Hailey Kiker                15:09
  4     24  Kadence Stapleton           16:42



  5     28  Addisyn Davis               17:05
  6   ( 35) Alyssa Davis                18:06
  7   ( 37) Eliana Morrison             18:21

  5.   113  Tahlequah MS              (  16:30  1:22:28   2:50)
========================================
  1     12  Laura Franks                14:56
  2     20  Alondra Garcia              16:22
  3     23  Zadin Cantu                 16:32
  4     26  Haley Wilson                16:52
  5     32  Josalin Hernandez           17:46
  6   ( 34) Julieanne Burns             18:05
  7   ( 38) Shalee Sherrill             19:22

  6.   156  Chouteau-Mazie MS         (  18:57  1:34:44   6:21)
========================================
  1     16  Presley Inglett             15:44
  2     25  Bristol Inglett             16:45
  3     36  Jordan Newton               18:14
  4     39  Delaney Compton             21:56
  5     40  Grace Coblentz              22:05

                 Overall Junior High Girls 2 Mile Results

Place TmPl No.   Name                 School          Jhgirls Pace     
===== ==== ===== ==================== =============== ======= ===== 
    1    1   168 Tennyson Housley     Lincoln Christi   12:56  6:28 
    2    2   164 Brynlee Durborow     Lincoln Christi   13:33  6:47 
    3        510 Payton Zodrow        woodall           13:47  6:54 
    4        509 Pasley Collins       Haskell           14:15  7:08 
    5    3    25 Caraline Maxeiner    Bixby MS          14:24  7:12 
    6    4   401 Liliana Perez        Ft Gibson MS      14:27  7:14 
    7    5   376 Bailey Bowden        Ft Gibson MS      14:27  7:14 
    8    6   175 Bentley Stewart      Lincoln Christi   14:31  7:16 
    9    7    19 Callie Hutchison     Bixby MS          14:31  7:16 
   10    8   390 Kate Jones           Ft Gibson MS      14:39  7:20 
   11    9   316 Channing Anderson    Coweta JH         14:46  7:23 
   12   10   356 Ava Voyles           Coweta JH         14:48  7:24 
   13   11   375 Addison Alred        Ft Gibson MS      14:50  7:25 
   14   12   216 Laura Franks         Tahlequah MS      14:56  7:28 
   15   13   336 Hailey Kiker         Coweta JH         15:09  7:35 
   16   14   177 Jade Summerlin       Lincoln Christi   15:10  7:35 
   17   15    33 Finley Sterling      Bixby MS          15:33  7:47 
   18   16    56 Presley Inglett      Chouteau-Mazie    15:44  7:52 
   19   17   157 Jayla Albert         Lincoln Christi   15:48  7:54 
   20        191 Jordan Hawk          Maryetta MS       15:56  7:58 
   21   18    32 Addison Smithey      Bixby MS          16:13  8:07 
   22   19   178 Addison Torres       Lincoln Christi   16:22  8:11 
   23   20   218 Alondra Garcia       Tahlequah MS      16:22  8:11 



   24   21    36 Ella Wrobleski       Bixby MS          16:25  8:13 
   25   22   408 Brooklyn Stout       Ft Gibson MS      16:31  8:16 
   26   23   211 Zadin Cantu          Tahlequah MS      16:32  8:16 
   27   24   352 Kadence Stapleton    Coweta JH         16:42  8:21 
   28   25    55 Bristol Inglett      Chouteau-Mazie    16:45  8:23 
   29   26   238 Haley Wilson         Tahlequah MS      16:52  8:26 
   30   27   172 Rosalie Milligan     Lincoln Christi   16:59  8:30 
   31   28   326 Addisyn Davis        Coweta JH         17:05  8:33 
   32   29    21 Kaidence Johnson     Bixby MS          17:11  8:36 
   33   30   397 Trista Moore         Ft Gibson MS      17:17  8:39 
   34   31     1 Sheila Atkinson      Bixby MS          17:43  8:52 
   35   32   224 Josalin Hernandez    Tahlequah MS      17:46  8:53 
   36   33   402 Abigail Perry        Ft Gibson MS      17:53  8:57 
   37   34   210 Julieanne Burns      Tahlequah MS      18:05  9:03 
   38   35   327 Alyssa Davis         Coweta JH         18:06  9:03 
   39        163 Isabella Dionne      Lincoln Christi   18:09  9:05 
   40        103 Larkin Sears         Inola MS          18:11  9:06 
   41   36    59 Jordan Newton        Chouteau-Mazie    18:14  9:07 
   42   37   340 Eliana Morrison      Coweta JH         18:21  9:11 
   43        398 Tynlee Moore         Ft Gibson MS      18:29  9:15 
   44        382 Katherine Everett    Ft Gibson MS      18:35  9:18 
   45        380 Liberty Deshazo      Ft Gibson MS      18:35  9:18 
   46         26 Kinley Miner         Bixby MS          18:36  9:18 
   47        377 Klaire Bracken       Ft Gibson MS      18:37  9:19 
   48        416 Katy Ivy             Krebs - ORES (1   18:37  9:19 
   49        323 Emily Carter         Coweta JH         18:48  9:24 
   50        394 Abigail Miller       Ft Gibson MS      18:50  9:25 
   51         34 Laila Venema         Bixby MS          18:56  9:28 
   52         38 Ella Zabel           Bixby MS          19:02  9:31 
   53        101 Krystin Roberts      Inola MS          19:04  9:32 
   54         16 Emma Gund            Bixby MS          19:05  9:33 
   55        415 Hannah Goostree      Krebs - ORES (1   19:06  9:33 
   56        379 Emma Chase           Ft Gibson MS      19:12  9:36 
   57        346 Emma Rowell          Coweta JH         19:13  9:37 
   58   38   236 Shalee Sherrill      Tahlequah MS      19:22  9:41 
   59        245 Eula Chapman         Carlton Landing   19:25  9:43 
   60        219 Cryselin Goate       Tahlequah MS      19:26  9:43 
   61        187 Madalyn George       Maryetta MS       19:44  9:52 
   62        411 Kirstin Clark        Krebs - ORES (1   19:53  9:57 
   63        169 Karly Kitchen        Lincoln Christi   20:06 10:03 
   64          8 Langley Costello     Bixby MS          20:09 10:05 
   65          2 Malia Aubuchon       Bixby MS          20:21 10:11 
   66        353 Alexis Surowiak      Coweta JH         20:42 10:21 
   67        213 Mckenzie Eagle       Tahlequah MS      20:43 10:22 
   68        205 Kimberly Alanis      Tahlequah MS      20:48 10:24 
   69        209 Kenadi Brown         Tahlequah MS      20:55 10:28 
   70        348 Adisyn Secrest       Coweta JH         20:58 10:29 
   71        334 Brookelynne Hughes   Coweta JH         21:04 10:32 
   72        343 Karlee Oliver        Coweta JH         21:13 10:37 
   73         23 Elise Lorenzo        Bixby MS          21:28 10:44 



   74        234 Karina Rubio         Tahlequah MS      21:32 10:46 
   75        351 Lilah Spradlin       Coweta JH         21:33 10:47 
   76          4 Abigal Campbell      Bixby MS          21:46 10:53 
   77        189 Natalie Goodrich     Maryetta MS       21:51 10:56 
   78   39    52 Delaney Compton      Chouteau-Mazie    21:56 10:58 
   79   40    51 Grace Coblentz       Chouteau-Mazie    22:05 11:03 
   80        232 Alexis Rodriguez     Tahlequah MS      22:42 11:21 
   81        421 Tatem White          Krebs - ORES (1   22:43 11:22 
   82        385 Madeline Gifford     Ft Gibson MS      23:04 11:32 
   83         94 Hailey Canto         Inola MS          23:06 11:33 
   84        387 Emily Guinn          Ft Gibson MS      23:06 11:33 
   85        396 Natalie Montgomery   Ft Gibson MS      23:09 11:35 
   86        221 Angelina Harris      Tahlequah MS      23:27 11:44 
   87        405 Briley Sloat         Ft Gibson MS      24:11 12:06 
   88        185 Allison Fourkiller   Maryetta MS       24:46 12:23 
   89        354 Ava Swaffar          Coweta JH         24:51 12:26 
   90        317 Edin Asberry         Coweta JH         24:53 12:27 
   91        391 Addison Kassaw       Ft Gibson MS      24:54 12:27 
   92        355 Alydia Swalley       Coweta JH         25:04 12:32 
   93        318 Kennedy Asberry      Coweta JH         25:30 12:45 
   94        233 Analeigh Rowe        Tahlequah MS      25:41 12:51 
   95        358 Lilah Ward           Coweta JH         25:47 12:54 
   96        339 Peyton Moore         Coweta JH         25:47 12:54 
   Timed by I:40 Race Service - 918.577.1956 - martin@i40raceservice.com


